FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

MEGENVED

04-17-2000



101321310

MAR 14 AM II: 54 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I RAUEI	MARKS UNLY
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	02 29 2000 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name BTRADE, INC.	Month Day Year 02 29 2000
Formerly COMM-PRESS, INC.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Texas
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties
Name BTRADE.COM, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5800 Campus Circle Drive, Suite 1	08A
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Irving	TX 75063
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Texas
17/2000 TTUN11 00000374 75692577 ) FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
FF-481 40.00 BP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

225.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0265** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

<b>FORM</b>		1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99	
ONITE OCEA	0007	

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	presentative Name and Address E	nter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	ephone Number 214-855-7500		
Name	Marc A. Hubbard			
Address (line 1)	Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	445 Ross Avenue, Suite 4000			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Dallas TX	75202-2790		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance document # 4		
Trademark	pplication Number(s) or Registration I	Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either t	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numb	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Tra	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
75/692,577	75/692,587 75/692,588			
75/692,589	75/692,590 75/709,583			
75/797,736	75/804,521 75/809,867			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amou	Fee Amount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account Nun			
	Authorization to char	rge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
N	arc A. Hubbard	fund 3/10/2000		
Name	of Person Signing Sign	nature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0266 FORM PTO-1618C Expiras 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name BTRADE, INC. Month Day Year 02 29 2000				
Formerly COMM-PRESS, INC.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Texas				
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name BTRADE.COM, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5800 Campus Circle Drive, Suite 108A				
Address (line 2)				
Address (Ilne 3) Irving TX 75063				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  75/692,577				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0267



# The State of Texas

### SECRETARY OF STATE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

> BTRADE, INC. A Texas corporation with COMM-PRESS, INC. A Texas corporation which changed its name to BTRADE.COM, INC.

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed

February 29, 2000

Effective

February 29, 2000



**RECORDED: 03/14/2000** 

Elton Bomer Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0268